©2001 InnovetaTM Technologies, Inc.  1/2
Revision 2
Product Brief: Belleta™ iQB Series – Single Output Quarter Brick
©2001-2005 TDK Innoveta Inc.
iQBProductBrief060805.doc   6/8/2005
℡  (877) 498
Base Prod
iQB4801

iQBProductBrief060805.doc   6/8/2005
℡  (
Ordering Information
Product
Identifier
Package
Size
Platform Input
Voltage
Output
Current/
Power
Output
Units
Main
Output
Voltage
# of
Outputs
 Safety
Class
Feature Set
i Q B 48 015 A 050 V - 0 00
TDK Innoveta  Quarter-
brick  Belleta   36-75V
008 – 8A
010 – 10A
015 – 15A
020 – 20A
025 – 25A
Amps
050 – 5V
033 – 3.3V
025 – 2.5V
018 – 1.8V
Single
00 – Standard
PIN FUNCTION PIN FUNCTION
1 Vin (+) 4 Vo (-)
2 On/Off 5 Sense (-)
3 Vin (-) 6 Trim
  7 Sense (+)
  8 Vout (+)
Feature Set On/Off Logic Pin Length
00 Positive 0.145”
01 Negative 0.145”
02 Positive 0.110”
03 Negative 0.110”
04 Positive 0.200”
05 Negative 0.200”
Footprint –Top View
1
2
3 4
5
6
7
8
1.02 [0.040] DIA Pins
2.03 [0.080] DIA Stand-offs
6 Pins
1.57 [0.062] DIA Pins
2.59 [0.102] DIA Stand-offs
2 Pins
Information furnished by TDK Innoveta is believed to be accurate and reliable.  However, TDK Innoveta assumes no
responsibility for its use, nor for any infringement of patents or other rights of third parties, which may result from its use.  No
license is granted by implication or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of TDK Innoveta. TDK Innoveta components
are not designed to be used in applications, such as life support systems, wherein failure or malfunction could result in injury
or death.  All sales are subject to TDK Innoveta’s Terms and Conditions of Sale, which are available upon request.
 Specifications are subject to change without notice.
is a trademark or registered trademark of TDK Corporation.
3320 Matrix Drive Suite 100
Richardson, Texas 75082